Unshielded Power Inductors
Chikara Electronics reserves the right to make changes                                              Tel:+86(769)-82553009  Fax:+86(769)-82553010
in product specification without notice or liability.                                          E-mail: sales@chikaracoil.com  Web:www.chikaracoil.com
Copyright©Chikara Co.,Ltd.                                                    Version:A2  Revised:11/24/2022
SP03-1006A Type
Features
■ High energy storage and very low resistance
■ Storage temperature range:-40℃ to + 125℃

AR
A
Unshielded Power Inductors
Chikara Electronics reserves the right to make changes                                              Tel:+86(769)-82553009  Fax:+86(769)-82553010
in product specification without notice or liability.                                          E-mail: sales@chikaracoil.com  Web:www.chikaracoil.com
Copyright©Chikara Co.,Ltd.                                                    Version:A2  Revised:11/24/2022
SP03-1006A Type
Electrical Characteristic
■ Test frequency and voltage:10KHz,0.1Vrms.
■ All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
■ Saturation current(Isat) will cause L0 to drop approximately 10%.
■ Heat rated current(Irms) will cause the coil temperature rise approximately Δt of 40℃.
Part Number
Inductance DCR DCR SRF Isat Irms
L0(uH) (Ω)Typ. (Ω)Max. (MHz)Typ. (A)Typ. (A)Max.
SP03-1006A100M 10±20% 0.028 0.060 24.0 3.30 3.00
SP03-1006A120M 12±20% 0.033 0.070 23.0 3.15 2.75
SP03-1006A150K 15±10% 0.040 0.080 20.0 2.90 2.50
SP03-1006A180K 18±10% 0.043 0.090 19.0 2.43 2.36
SP03-1006A220K 22±10% 0.051 0.100 16.0 2.10 2.04
SP03-1006A270K 27±10% 0.063 0.110 15.0 2.00 1.95
SP03-1006A330K 33±10% 0.083 0.120 13.0 1.90 1.80
SP03-1006A390K 39±10% 0.098 0.140 12.0 1.80 1.62
SP03-1006A470K 47±10% 0.105 0.170 11.0 1.62 1.45
SP03-1006A560K 56±10% 0.112 0.190 10.0 1.55 1.36
SP03-1006A680K 68±10% 0.138 0.220 9.0 1.50 1.20
SP03-1006A820K 82±10% 0.150 0.250 8.0 1.17 1.11
SP03-1006A101K 100±10% 0.200 0.350 7.5 1.10 1.02
SP03-1006A121K 120±10% 0.243 0.400 6.5 0.99 0.95
SP03-1006A151K 150±10% 0.300 0.470 6.0 0.90 0.81
SP03-1006A181K 180±10% 0.320 0.630 5.4 0.80 0.76
SP03-1006A221K 220±10% 0.451 0.730 5.0 0.77 0.68
SP03-1006A271K 270±10% 0.500 0.970 4.3 0.68 0.62
SP03-1006A331K 330±10% 0.750 1.150 4.1 0.60 0.52
SP03-1006A391K 390±10% 0.794 1.300 3.9 0.54 0.49
SP03-1006A471K 470±10% 0.969 1.480 3.4 0.50 0.44
SP03-1006A561K 560±10% 1.047 1.900 3.0 0.47 0.39
SP03-1006A681K 680±10% 1.245 2.250 2.7 0.43 0.37
SP03-1006A821K 820±10% 1.420 2.500 2.5 0.41 0.34
SP03-1006A102K 1000±10% 2.200 2.600 2.3 0.38 0.32
SP03-1006A122K 1200±10% 2.480 3.000 2.1 0.38 0.30
SP03-1006A222K 2200±10% 4.400 5.300 1.4 0.26 0.18
Page:2 of 4
CH
IK
AR